## **US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION**

TO: Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

## **US Agent for Service of Process:**

Company Name:UGK-LVMUNITEDINCFRN:0033476375Contact Name:JimmychenAddress:6547NAcademyBlvd#2266,ColoradoSprings,CO80918Telephone No:001-323-51 04660Email:ugk-lvm@hotmail.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of (Shantou Flying Technology Inc.).

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause  $\S$  2.911.

## Applicant:

Company name:Shantou Flying Technology Inc.Grantee code:2AQE4FCC ID:2AQE4-T20Contact Name:YuqinWuAddress:Room 406, North 4F, Building No.6, Polyacer E-commerce Industrial Centre,No.283 Nanao Rd, Jinping Industrial, ShantouTelephone No:+86-13825823248Email:Ben@iRctoy.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant's Name: YuqinWu	US Agent for Service of Process's Name: Jimmychen
Title: Manager	Title: Manager
Signature YuQin Wu	Signature For and on behalf of UGK-LVM UNITED INC. Authorized Signarure(S)